
RAMA FEMENINA  - Categoría Sub 16

PTO. DEPORTISTA CLUB CAT 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 GABRIELA LIZARAZO SALAS ECOPETROL S16 194,33 188,00 174,33 169,33 163,00 162,17 175,19 70,08 169,28 16,93 71 0,00 0,00 87,01 12 ✔ ✔

2 LUCIANA FERREIRA ECOPETROL S16 180,67 162,00 158,67 158,17 155,50 155,50 161,75 64,70 167,61 16,76 60 0,00 0,00 81,46 10 ✔ ✔

3 NATHALIE LEON ECOPETROL S16 169,33 168,67 168,50 157,67 153,50 144,17 160,31 64,12 164,75 16,48 42 0,00 0,00 80,60 7 ✔ ✔

4 MARIA JOSE DURAN ROJAS BOWLING CAPITAL S14 161,00 160,67 160,67 159,67 157,67 155,00 159,11 63,64 166,69 16,67 48 0,00 0,00 80,31 8 ✔ ✔

5 JENNIFER CATHERINE BELTRAN PAEZ BOWLING CAPITAL S16 154,83 129,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 47,36 18,94 149,81 14,98 12 0,00 0,00 33,93 2 ✔ ✔

6 DANA GABRIELA CASTRO ECOPETROL S16 148,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 24,72 9,89 141,86 14,19 6 0,00 0,00 24,08 1 ✔ ✔

7 ISABELLA MOLINA DIAZ BOWLING CAPITAL S12 110,17 87,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 32,89 13,16 105,11 10,51 12 0,00 0,00 23,67 2 ✔ ✔

8 ISABELLA RODRIGUEZ SARMIENTO BOWLING CAPITAL S12 90,50 86,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 29,44 11,78 97,14 9,71 12 0,00 0,00 21,49 2 ✔ ✔

9 CATALINA BUSTAMANTE ROBAYO BOWLING CAPITAL S12 108,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 18,03 7,21 108,17 10,82 6 0,00 0,00 18,03 1 ✔ ❌

10 SILVANA CÁRDENAS MORENO ECOPETROL S12 86,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 14,36 5,74 112,42 11,24 5 0,00 0,00 16,99 1 ✔ ❌

11 JUANITA LOPEZ REYES BOWLING CAPITAL S16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 136,03 13,60 0 0,00 0,00 13,60 0 ❌ ✔

12 MARIA MANUELA PAEZ FENIX S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 129,14 12,91 0 0,00 0,00 12,91 0 ✔ ✔

13 AILANA CARVAJAL ARBOLEDA MISHA S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 127,25 12,73 0 0,00 0,00 12,73 0 ❌ ❌

14 CARMEN ANDREA CASTIBLANCO HERNANDEZ MISHA S12 69,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 11,61 4,64 64,69 6,47 6 0,00 0,00 11,11 1 ✔ ✔

15 MARIA CAMILA HUERTAS ESCOBAR PROF. UNIV. NAL. S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 105,82 10,58 0 0,00 0,00 10,58 0 ✔ ❌

16 AMELIA VALENTINA VELEZ SANDOVAL MISHA S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 100,92 10,09 0 0,00 0,00 10,09 0 ✔ ❌

17 FLORA ZAITANA ABA CASTRO CHAVES FENIX S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 83,31 8,33 0 0,00 0,00 8,33 0 ✔ ❌

18 MARIA FERNANDA FORERO GONZALEZ FENIX S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 70,33 7,03 0 0,00 0,00 7,03 0 ✔ ✔

RAMA FEMENINA  - Categoría Sub 18

PTO. DEPORTISTA CLUB CAT 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 SARA GIRALDO ECOPETROL S18 192,67 187,67 187,00 176,17 175,00 173,33 181,97 72,79 183,33 18,33 48 0,00 0,00 91,12 8 ✔ ✔

2 SOFIA VICTORIA LIZARAZO SALAS ECOPETROL S18 189,33 183,17 182,50 177,67 168,67 168,17 178,25 71,30 177,33 17,73 71 0,00 0,00 89,03 12 ✔ ✔

3 GABRIELA LIZARAZO SALAS ECOPETROL S16 194,33 188,00 174,33 169,33 163,00 162,17 175,19 70,08 169,28 16,93 71 0,00 0,00 87,01 12 ✔ ✔

4 LUCIANA FERREIRA ECOPETROL S16 180,67 162,00 158,67 158,17 155,50 154,00 161,50 64,60 167,61 16,76 54 0,00 0,00 81,36 9 ✔ ✔

5 NATHALIE LEON ECOPETROL S16 169,33 168,67 168,50 157,67 153,50 144,17 160,31 64,12 164,75 16,48 42 0,00 0,00 80,60 7 ✔ ✔

6 MARIA JOSE DURAN ROJAS BOWLING CAPITAL S14 161,00 160,67 159,67 157,67 155,00 152,00 157,67 63,07 166,69 16,67 42 0,00 0,00 79,74 7 ✔ ✔

7 MARIANA ZAMORA TIGRES S18 182,17 168,83 152,67 148,83 148,67 148,00 158,19 63,28 158,19 15,82 36 0,00 0,00 79,10 6 ✔ ✔

8 JENNIFER CATHERINE BELTRAN PAEZ BOWLING CAPITAL S16 154,83 129,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 47,36 18,94 149,81 14,98 12 0,00 0,00 33,93 2 ✔ ✔

9 DANA GABRIELA CASTRO ECOPETROL S16 148,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 24,72 9,89 141,86 14,19 6 0,00 0,00 24,08 1 ✔ ✔

10 ISABELLA MOLINA DIAZ BOWLING CAPITAL S12 110,17 87,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 32,89 13,16 105,11 10,51 12 0,00 0,00 23,67 2 ✔ ✔

11 ISABELLA RODRIGUEZ SARMIENTO BOWLING CAPITAL S12 90,50 86,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 29,44 11,78 97,14 9,71 12 0,00 0,00 21,49 2 ✔ ✔

12 CATALINA BUSTAMANTE ROBAYO BOWLING CAPITAL S12 108,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 18,03 7,21 108,17 10,82 6 0,00 0,00 18,03 1 ✔ ❌

13 SILVANA CÁRDENAS MORENO ECOPETROL S12 86,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 14,36 5,74 112,42 11,24 5 0,00 0,00 16,99 1 ✔ ❌

14 JUANITA LOPEZ REYES BOWLING CAPITAL S16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 136,03 13,60 0 0,00 0,00 13,60 0 ❌ ✔

15 MARIA MANUELA PAEZ FENIX S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 129,14 12,91 0 0,00 0,00 12,91 0 ✔ ✔

16 AILANA CARVAJAL ARBOLEDA MISHA S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 127,25 12,73 0 0,00 0,00 12,73 0 ❌ ❌

17 CARMEN ANDREA CASTIBLANCO HERNANDEZ MISHA S12 69,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 11,61 4,64 64,69 6,47 6 0,00 0,00 11,11 1 ✔ ✔

18 MARIA CAMILA HUERTAS ESCOBAR PROF. UNIV. NAL. S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 105,82 10,58 0 0,00 0,00 10,58 0 ✔ ❌

19 AMELIA VALENTINA VELEZ SANDOVAL MISHA S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 100,92 10,09 0 0,00 0,00 10,09 0 ✔ ❌

20 FLORA ZAITANA ABA CASTRO CHAVES FENIX S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 83,31 8,33 0 0,00 0,00 8,33 0 ✔ ❌

21 MARIA FERNANDA FORERO GONZALEZ FENIX S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 70,33 7,03 0 0,00 0,00 7,03 0 ✔ ✔
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RAMA MASCULINA 

LIGA DE BOLO DE BOGOTÁ

28 de junio de 2025

PROCESO 2024 - 2025 - CATEGORIAS  SUB16 Y SUB18       Selección - 2025

PTO. DEPORTISTA CLUB CAT 1 2 3 4 5 6

   Categoría Sub-16
1 ALEJANDRO OSPINA NUMA FENIX S16 223,83 208,67 201,50 193,67 185,67 165,67 196,50 78,60 201,64 20,16 36 0,00 0,00 98,76 6 ✔ ✔

2 JOSE MANUEL HERNANDEZ BARRERA BOWLING CAPITAL S12 145,00 138,83 136,67 136,00 131,50 130,17 136,36 54,54 125,36 12,54 60 0,00 0,00 67,08 10 ✔ ✔

3 JERONIMO CASTAÑEDA SIERRA BOWLING CAPITAL S16 169,50 156,83 148,00 145,17 0,00 0,00 103,25 41,30 156,81 15,68 24 0,00 0,00 56,98 4 ✔ ✔

4 KEVIN ANDRES PRECIADO LUGO FENIX S14 155,50 140,67 132,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 71,47 28,59 130,08 13,01 18 0,00 0,00 41,60 3 ✔ ✔

5 JOSE MANUEL HERNÁNDEZ BARRERA BOWLING CAPITAL S12 145,83 121,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 44,56 17,82 133,67 13,37 12 0,00 0,00 31,19 2 ✔ ❌

6 SANTIAGO LOPEZ REYES BOWLING CAPITAL S14 144,00 129,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 45,61 18,24 125,75 12,58 12 0,00 0,00 30,82 2 ✔ ✔

7 SAMUEL ALEJANDRO PEREZ FENIX S12 134,33 120,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 42,47 16,99 129,75 12,98 12 0,00 0,00 29,96 2 ✔ ✔

8 OSCAR ALEJANDRO LOPEZ S. BOWLING CAPITAL S14 130,00 122,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 42,03 16,81 130,72 13,07 12 0,00 0,00 29,88 2 ✔ ✔

9 MAURICIO LANDAZABAL MILLAN MISHA S14 125,50 112,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 39,69 15,88 112,15 11,22 12 0,00 0,00 27,09 2 ✔ ❌

10 NICOLAS BUSTAMANTE ROBAYO BOWLING CAPITAL S16 158,83 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 26,47 10,59 152,08 15,21 6 0,00 0,00 25,80 1 ✔ ✔

11 JUAN GARNICA PELAEZ MISHA S14 135,83 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 22,64 9,06 135,83 13,58 6 0,00 0,00 22,64 1 ✔ ❌

12 MARTIN CASTRO VARGAS ECOPETROL S14 121,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,22 8,09 114,31 11,43 6 0,00 0,00 19,52 1 ✔ ❌

13 SANTIAGO RUIZ LEAL BOWLING CAPITAL S12 117,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 19,58 7,83 104,00 10,40 6 0,00 0,00 18,23 1 ✔ ❌

14 MATEO FREZIK LOPEZ FENIX S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 121,23 12,12 0 0,00 0,00 12,12 0 ✔ ❌

15 SEBASTIAN FERNANDEZ PARRADO PROF. UNIV. NAL. S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 117,63 11,76 0 0,00 0,00 11,76 0 ✔ ❌

16 PABLO ROJAS  OSSA PROF. UNIV. NAL. S16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 114,14 11,41 0 0,00 0,00 11,41 0 ✔ ❌

17 ALEJANDRO ZAJEC ARRIAGA FENIX S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 111,33 11,13 0 0,00 0,00 11,13 0 ✔ ✔

18 DANIEL FERNANDEZ PARRADO PROF. UNIV. NAL. S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 99,81 9,98 0 0,00 0,00 9,98 0 ✔ ❌

19 VICENTE CAICEDO SUAREZ MISHA S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 96,61 9,66 0 0,00 0,00 9,66 0 ✔ ✔

20 JUAN SEBASTIAN ANGEL MOLINA MISHA S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 89,10 8,91 0 0,00 0,00 8,91 0 ❌ ❌

21 JOSEPH RICARDO HERNANDEZ CASTILLO FENIX S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 52,25 5,23 0 0,00 0,00 5,23 0 ❌ ❌

22 EMILIO PEÑALOZA SANDOVAL MISHA S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 51,13 5,11 0 0,00 0,00 5,11 0 ✔ ❌
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   Categoría Sub-18
1 JUAN MIGUEL HERNANDEZ A. ECOPETROL S18 218,00 211,50 206,83 201,67 197,17 192,83 204,67 81,87 201,08 20,11 48 0,00 0,00 101,98 8 ✔ ✔

2 GREGORIO CAICEDO SUAREZ MISHA S18 213,17 201,17 201,00 196,33 196,33 184,67 198,78 79,51 195,19 19,52 48 0,00 0,00 99,03 8 ✔ ✔

3 ALEJANDRO OSPINA NUMA FENIX S16 223,83 208,67 201,50 193,67 185,67 165,67 196,50 78,60 201,64 20,16 36 0,00 0,00 98,76 6 ✔ ✔

4 DIEGO ALEJANDRO LEON GLEEN ECOPETROL S18 203,33 191,33 189,00 182,33 175,17 163,67 184,14 73,66 184,14 18,41 36 0,00 0,00 92,07 6 ✔ ✔

5 TOMAS DAZA NEIRA BOWLING CAPITAL S18 169,83 156,67 155,33 153,00 144,33 127,83 151,17 60,47 151,17 15,12 36 0,00 0,00 75,58 6 ✔ ✔

6 LUIS ANGEL CASTIBLANCO CALEÑO FENIX S18 150,00 145,50 145,17 136,50 129,50 110,00 136,11 54,44 131,11 13,11 35 0,00 0,00 67,56 6 ✔ ✔

7 JOSE MANUEL HERNANDEZ BARRERA BOWLING CAPITAL S12 145,00 138,83 136,67 136,00 131,50 130,17 136,36 54,54 125,36 12,54 60 0,00 0,00 67,08 10 ✔ ✔

8 JERONIMO CASTAÑEDA SIERRA BOWLING CAPITAL S16 169,50 156,83 148,00 145,17 0,00 0,00 103,25 41,30 156,81 15,68 24 0,00 0,00 56,98 4 ✔ ✔

9 KEVIN ANDRES PRECIADO LUGO FENIX S14 155,50 140,67 132,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 71,47 28,59 130,08 13,01 18 0,00 0,00 41,60 3 ✔ ✔

10 JUAN JOSE CARREÑO HALCONES S18 178,50 162,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 56,86 22,74 180,19 18,02 12 0,00 0,00 40,76 2 ✔ ✔

11 JOSE MANUEL HERNÁNDEZ BARRERA BOWLING CAPITAL S12 145,83 121,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 44,56 17,82 133,67 13,37 12 0,00 0,00 31,19 2 ✔ ❌

12 SANTIAGO LOPEZ REYES BOWLING CAPITAL S14 144,00 129,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 45,61 18,24 125,75 12,58 12 0,00 0,00 30,82 2 ✔ ✔

13 SAMUEL ALEJANDRO PEREZ FENIX S12 134,33 120,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 42,47 16,99 129,75 12,98 12 0,00 0,00 29,96 2 ✔ ✔

14 OSCAR ALEJANDRO LOPEZ S. BOWLING CAPITAL S14 130,00 122,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 42,03 16,81 130,72 13,07 12 0,00 0,00 29,88 2 ✔ ✔

15 MAURICIO LANDAZABAL MILLAN MISHA S14 125,50 112,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 39,69 15,88 112,15 11,22 12 0,00 0,00 27,09 2 ✔ ❌

16 NICOLAS BUSTAMANTE ROBAYO BOWLING CAPITAL S16 158,83 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 26,47 10,59 152,08 15,21 6 0,00 0,00 25,80 1 ✔ ✔

17 JUAN GARNICA PELAEZ MISHA S14 135,83 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 22,64 9,06 135,83 13,58 6 0,00 0,00 22,64 1 ✔ ❌

18 MARTIN CASTRO VARGAS ECOPETROL S14 121,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,22 8,09 114,31 11,43 6 0,00 0,00 19,52 1 ✔ ❌

19 SANTIAGO RUIZ LEAL BOWLING CAPITAL S12 117,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 19,58 7,83 104,00 10,40 6 0,00 0,00 18,23 1 ✔ ❌

20 JUAN ESTEBAN DIMATE ECOPETROL S18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 175,56 17,56 0 0,00 0,00 17,56 0 ❌ ✔

21 MATEO FREZIK LOPEZ FENIX S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 121,23 12,12 0 0,00 0,00 12,12 0 ✔ ❌

22 SEBASTIAN FERNANDEZ PARRADO PROF. UNIV. NAL. S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 117,63 11,76 0 0,00 0,00 11,76 0 ✔ ❌

23 PABLO ROJAS  OSSA PROF. UNIV. NAL. S16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 114,14 11,41 0 0,00 0,00 11,41 0 ✔ ❌

24 ALEJANDRO ZAJEC ARRIAGA FENIX S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 111,33 11,13 0 0,00 0,00 11,13 0 ✔ ✔

25 DANIEL FERNANDEZ PARRADO PROF. UNIV. NAL. S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 99,81 9,98 0 0,00 0,00 9,98 0 ✔ ❌
26 VICENTE CAICEDO SUAREZ MISHA S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 96,61 9,66 0 0,00 0,00 9,66 0 ✔ ✔
27 JUAN SEBASTIAN ANGEL MOLINA MISHA S14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 89,10 8,91 0 0,00 0,00 8,91 0 ❌ ❌
28 JOSEPH RICARDO HERNANDEZ CASTILLO FENIX S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 52,25 5,23 0 0,00 0,00 5,23 0 ❌ ❌
29 EMILIO PEÑALOZA SANDOVAL MISHA S12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 51,13 5,11 0 0,00 0,00 5,11 0 ✔ ❌
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